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PARTY PREFERENCE # NAME ADDRESS CITY ZIP PHONE EMAIL

U.S. SENATOR

Prefers Republican Party S Michael Baumgartner 218 MAIN ST., STE 704 KIRKLAND 98033 (206) 337-2242 michael@VoteBaumgartner.com

Prefers Reform Party S Will Baker PO BOX 458 TACOMA 98401 (253) 627-1317 willpower76@hotmail.com

Prefers Republican Party S Chuck Jackson 1429 AVE D #341 SNOHOMISH 98290 Not provided chuck@scaryreality.com

Prefers Democratic Party S Timmy (Doc) Wilson PO BOX 95647 SEATTLE 98145 (206) 769-0967 sluggertimm@yahoo.com

Prefers Republican Party S Art Coday PO BOX 55683 SHORELINE 98155 (206) 992-6166 artcoday@gmail.com

Prefers Democratic Party S Maria Cantwell PO BOX 12740 SEATTLE 98111 (206) 285-2012 maria@cantwell.com

Prefers Republican Party S Glen (Stocky) R. Stockwell 405 N DIVISION ST RITZVILLE 99169 (509) 540-6899 StockwellStocky@aol.com

Prefers Republican Party S Mike the Mover 16925 9TH AVE SE MILL CREEK 98012 (206) 546-9545 mike_the_mover@comcast.net

 

3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE

Prefers Republican Party S Jaime Herrera Beutler PO BOX 1614 RIDGEFIELD 98462 (360) 597-3065 info@VOTEJAIME.COM

Prefers Democratic Party S Jon T. Haugen 13502 NW 49TH AVE VANCOUVER 98685 (360) 907-8340 Jon@HaugenVet.com

States No Party Preference S Norma Jean Stevens 30512 STACKPOLE LN OCEAN PARK 98640 (360) 665-2476 normajean2012@msn.com

GOVERNOR

Prefers Democratic Party S Rob Hill 17104 13TH AVE NW SHORELINE 98177 (206) 595-1662 robhill10@hotmail.com

Prefers Republican Party S Rob McKenna PO BOX 52866 BELLEVUE 98015 (425) 449-8244 Rob@RobMcKenna.org

Prefers Democratic Party S Jay Inslee 901 RAINIER AVE S SEATTLE 98144 (206) 533-0575 Jay@JayInslee.com

Prefers Independent Party S James White PO BOX 61 MARYSVILLE 98270 (425) 617-4989 white4gov2012@hotmail.com

States No Party Preference S Christian Joubert PO BOX 1382 EDMONDS 98020 (206) 446-6079 christian@holisticgovernor.org

Prefers Republican Party S Shahram Hadian PO  BOX 15074 MILL CREEK 98082 (425) 530-1585 info@hadian2012.com

Prefers Independent Party S L. Dale Sorgen PO BOX 1794 SULTAN 98294 (425) 609-2251 dalesorgen@imagineliberty.us

Prefers Republican Party S Max Sampson 32306 MORGAN DR BLACK DIAMOND 98010 (360) 886-1426 maxsampson2000@yahoo.com

Prefers Republican Party S Javier O. Lopez PO BOX 5068 LACEY 98509 (360) 888-8203 roralop@yahoo.com
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LT. GOVERNOR

Prefers Indep Republican 
Party S Glenn Anderson PO BOX 1682 ISSAQUAH 98027 (425) 222-7092 glenn.anderson@att.net

Prefers Democrat Party S Brad Owen 1933 E STATE ROUTE 3 SHELTON 98584 (360) 490-9086 bradowen@msn.com

States No Party Preference S James Robert Deal PO BOX 2276 LYNNWOOD 98036 (425) 771-1110 james@jamesrobertdeal.com

Prefers Republican Party S Bill Finkbeiner 12011 BEL-RED RD., STE 206 BELLEVUE 98005 (206) 229-0412 billfinkbeiner@msn.com

Prefers Neopopulist Party S Dave T. Sumner IV PO BOX 2133 KALAMA 98626 Not provided Not provided
Prefers Democracy Indep. 
Party S Mark Greene  PO BOX 612 BELLEVUE 98009 (425) 747-7966 Mark@brandnewelections.us

SECRETARY OF STATE

Prefers Democratic Party S Jim Kastama PO BOX 1271 TACOMA 98401 (253) 655-0537 jim@jimkastama.com

States No Party Preference S David J. Anderson 1616 BRIGHT STAR WAY NE OLYMPIA 98506 (360) 317-6113 vote4anderson@live.com
Prefers The Human Rights 
Party S Sam Wright 1522 EVANSTON CT NE OLYMPIA 98506 (360) 943-4424 samwright1522@comcast.net

Prefers Constitution Party S Karen Murray PO BOX 1866 QUINCY 98848 (509) 787-5125 info@murray4sos.org

Prefers Democratic Party S Kathleen Drew 120 STATE AVE NE #1042 OLYMPIA 98501 (206) 979-5467 kathleendrew2012@gmail.com

Prefers Republican Party S Kim Wyman PO BOX 3812 LACEY 98509 (360) 742-0678 KimWyman12@comcast.net

Prefers Democratic Party S Greg Nickels 3413 38TH AVE SW SEATTLE 98126 (206) 938-2958 info@gregnickels.com

STATE TREASURER

Prefers Democratic Party S Jim McIntire PO BOX 21941 SEATTLE 98111 (360) 399-6509 jim@jimmcintire.com

STATE AUDITOR

Prefers Democratic Party S Troy Kelley PO BOX 99415 LAKEWOOD 98496 (800) 831-8397 troy@troykelley.com

Prefers Republican Party S James Watkins PO BOX 2213 KIRKLAND 98083 (425) 390-4348 info@watkinsforauditor.com

Prefers Democratic Party S Mark Miloscia 30720 19TH AVE S FEDERAL WAY 98003 (253) 839-7087 mark@markmiloscia.com

Prefers Democratic Party S Craig Pridemore 1111 MAIN ST., STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 823-8477 info@craigpridemore.com

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Prefers Democratic Party S Bob Ferguson PO BOX 2405 SEATTLE 98111 (206) 523-7245 mikescottwebb@gmail.com
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Prefers Republican Party S Reagan Dunn PO BOX 40417 BELLEVUE 98015 (206) 232-0339 info@reagandunn.com

Prefers Republican Party S Stephen Pidgeon 3002 COLBY AVE., STE 306 EVERETT 98201 (425) 605-4774 attorney@stephenpidgeon.com

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

States No Party Preference S Stephen A. Sharon 4545 10TH AVE S SEATTLE 98108 (425) 922-9090 steve_sharon@hotmail.com

Prefers Democratic Party S Peter J. Goldmark PO BOX 12917 SEATTLE 98111 (206) 913-8619 info@petergoldmark.com

Prefers Republican Party S Clint Didier 8770 GLADE N RD PASCO 99301 (509) 380-7324 farmerdidier@gmail.com

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

S James Bauckman PO BOX 412 BELLINGHAM 98227 (360) 201-5022 jamesbauckman@gmail.com

S Randy I. Dorn PO BOX 5499 LACEY 98509 (253) 256-2147 info@randydorn2012.com

S Don Hansler 22711 66TH AVE CT E SPANAWAY 98387 (253) 846-3354 donhansler@comcast.net

S John Patterson Blair 26410 VASHON HWY SW VASHON 98070 (206) 391-8780 ANewFoundation@centurytel.net

S Ronald L. (Ron) Higgins 806 CEDAR AVE RICHLAND 99352 (509) 946-3596 ronald.higgins@charter.net

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

Prefers Republican Party S John R. Adams 1715 W NICKERSON ST SEATTLE 98119 (260) 282-7000 adams-seagen@att.net

Prefers Democratic Party S Mike Kreidler PO BOX 7485 OLYMPIA 98507 (360) 352-5661 mike@mikekreidler.com

Prefers Republican Party S Scott Reilly PO BOX 194 MEDINA 98039 (425) 688-0339 mulsgroup@gmail.com

Prefers Independent Party S Brian C. Berend 34 37TH ST NE #A AUBURN 98002 (253) 351-2990 bcberend@msn.com

STATE LEGISLATURE

14th Legislative District

Senator

Prefers Republican Party S Curtis King PO BOX 10025 YAKIMA 98909 (509) 952-4667 senatorking@charter.net

Representative, Position No. 1

Prefers Democratic Party S Paul Spencer PO BOX 173 STEVENSON 98648 (360) 223-5756 spencerinthegorge@yahoo.com

Prefers Republican Party S Norm Johnson 55 W WASHINGTON AVE, APT 83 YAKIMA 98903 (509) 452-1328 norm@normjohnson.org
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Representative, Position No. 2

Prefers Democratic Party S Mathew K.M. Tomaskin PO BOX 302 WAPATO 98951 (509) 945-5911 tomaskin@gmail.com

Prefers Republican Party S Charles Ross PO BOX 996 NACHES 98937 (509) 653-2543 Charles.Ross@Dignitymemorial.com

17th Legislative District

Senator

Prefers Republican Party 36 Don Benton PO BOX 5076 VANCOUVER 98668 (360) 574-4873 Don@DonBenton.com

Prefers Democratic Party 32 Tim Probst 1111 MAIN ST., STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 989-7817 info@ElectTimProbst.net

Representative, Position No. 1

Prefers Republican Party 24 Julie Olson 14300 NE 20TH AVE. #D102-272 VANCOUVER 98686 (360) 546-1795 julie@votejulieolson.com

Prefers Democratic Party 23 Monica Stonier PO BOX 872634 VANCOUVER 98687 (360) 931-5463 monica.stonier@gmail.com

Prefers Republican Party 27 Matthew Homola 7805 NE 110TH ST VANCOUVER 98662 (360) 885-4493 droid@matthewhomola.com

Representative, Position No. 2

Prefers Republican Party 33 Paul Harris 1916 SE 130TH AVE VANCOUVER 98683 (360) 553-2748 plharris@comcast.net

Prefers Democratic Party 40 Jim Gizzi 14300 NE 20TH AVE., STE D102-347 VANCOUVER 98686 (360) 723-0900 Jim@Jimgizzi.com

18th Legislative District

Senator

Prefers Democratic Party 43 Ralph Schmidt 3006 NW ASTOR ST CAMAS 98607 (360) 834-5256 interdata@msn.com

Prefers Republican Party 47 Ann Rivers PO BOX 957 LA CENTER 98629 (360) 450-7994 annrivers18@comcast.net

Representative, Position No. 1

Prefers Republican Party 48 Brandon Vick 11504 NW 29TH CT VANCOUVER 98685 (360) 609-4363 brandon@electbrandonvick.com

Prefers Republican Party 46 Adrian E. Cortes 407 WEST MAIN ST BATTLE GROUND 98604 (360) 608-3513 adriancortes@nym.hush.com
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Prefers Democratic Party 42 David Shehorn 11003 NW 37TH CT VANCOUVER 98685 (360) 571-8624 David.Shehorn@yahoo.com

Prefers Democratic Party 44 Ryan Gompertz 1600 NW 40TH AVE CAMAS 98607 (360) 713-7398 electryangompertz@gmail.com

Prefers Republican Party 19 Liz Pike PO BOX 662 CAMAS 98607 (360) 281-8720 electlizpike@comcast.net

20th Legislative District

Senator

Prefers Republican Party S John E. Braun PO BOX 234 CHEHALIS 98532 (360) 508-6540 johnbraun@braunnw.com

Prefers Republican Party S Dan Swecker 10420 173RD AVE SW ROCHESTER 98579 (360) 273-5890 dans@wfga.net

Prefers Republican Party S Rae Lowery PO BOX 1832 LA CENTER 98629 (360) 750-7035 SenatorLowery@yahoo.com

Representative, Position No. 1

Prefers Republican Party S Richard DeBolt 1673 S MARKET ST., STE 159 CHEHALIS 98532 (360) 219-7072 arnydvs@gmail.com

Representative, Position No. 2

Prefers Republican Party S John Morgan PO BOX 500 ROCHESTER 98579 (360) 701-5856 johnmorgan4stcongress@hotmail.com

Prefers Republican Party S Ed Orcutt PO BOX 1280 KALAMA 98625 (360) 751-2317 ElectEdOrcutt@kalama.com

49th Legislative District

Senator

Prefers G.O.P. Party 35 Eileen Qutub PO BOX 65824 VANCOUVER 98665 (360) 232-6709 eileenqutub@gmail.com

Prefers Democratic Party 20 Annette Cleveland 1111 MAIN ST., STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 975-1914 info@annettecleveland.com

Representative, Position No. 1

Prefers Democratic Party 6 Sharon Wylie 1111 MAIN ST., STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 921-5716 swylie2@gmail.com

Prefers Republican Party 41 Debbie Peterson PO BOX 872204 VANCOUVER 98687 (360) 356-4437 debbie@debbiepeterson.org

Representative, Position No. 2

Prefers Republican Party 34 Carolyn Crain 5917 NE 47TH ST VANCOUVER 98661 (503) 984-5659 hazel_x2@comcast.net

Prefers Democratic Party 39 Jim Moeller 1701 BROADWAY #328 VANCOUVER 98663 (360) 904-3377 Jim@JimMoeller.org
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CLARK COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Commissioner, District No. 1

States No Party Preference 10 Robert (Bob) Freund 22801 NE 227TH AVE BATTLE GROUND 98604 (360) 687-7543 votebob@q.com

Prefers Republican Party 45 Darren S. Wertz 658 N 32ND CT RIDGEFIELD 98642 (360) 910-6270 DarrenWertz.1clarkwa@gmail.com

Prefers Democrat Party 25 Ron Barca 1111 MAIN ST., STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 566-7735 ronbarca4clarkcounty@q.com

Prefers Republican Party 30 Tom Mielke PO BOX 2503 BATTLE GROUND 98604 (360) 687-1106 District18Rep@msn.com

Prefers Democrat Party 2 Joe Tanner 1111 MAIN ST., STE 400 VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 910-1600 Joe@votejoetanner.com

Commissioner, District No. 2

States No Party Preference 13 Pat Campbell PO BOX 873206 VANCOUVER 98687 (360) 904-0815 pat777campbell@msn.com

Prefers Republican Party 31 David Madore 1400 NE 136TH AVE VANCOUVER 98684 (360) 601-3056 david@davidmadore.com

Prefers Republican Party 11 Marc Boldt 19405 NE 112TH ST BRUSH PRAIRIE 98606 (360) 256-9025 Dawn.boldt@gmail.com

Prefers Democrat Party 37 Roman Battan 2418 NW HAYES RD WOODLAND 98674 (360) 513-9490 Roman@ElectRomanBattan.com

SUPREME COURT

Justice, Position No. 2

S Douglas W. McQuaid 4700 42ND AVE SW, STE 475 SEATTLE 98116 (206) 935-4746 mcquaidlaw@comcast.net

S Susan Owens 6963 LITTLEROCK RD SW OLYMPIA 98512 (360) 866-6052 sowens@olypen.com

S Scott Stafne 2033 6TH AVE., STE 800 SEATTLE 98121 (206) 629-2055 Info@StafneforJustice.com

Justice, Position No. 8

s Bruce O. Danielson PO BOX 650 PORT ORCHARD 98366 (360) 895-1246 votedanielson@aol.com

S Steve Gonzalez PO BOX 12316 SEATTLE 98111 (360) 207-1789 info@justicegonzalez.com

Justice, Position No. 9

S Bruce Hilyer PO BOX 19794 SEATTLE 98109 (206) 852-4295 bwhilyer@yahoo.com

S Sheryl Gordon McCloud 710 CHERRY ST SEATTLE 98104 (206) 224-8777 sheryl@sgmccloud.com

S Richard B. Sanders PO BOX 11794 OLYMPIA 98508 (206) 999-9350 RBSanders@aol.com

mailto:votebob@q.com
mailto:DarrenWertz.1clarkwa@gmail.com
mailto:ronbarca4clarkcounty@q.com
mailto:District18Rep@msn.com
mailto:Joe@votejoetanner.com
mailto:pat777campbell@msn.com
mailto:david@davidmadore.com
mailto:Dawn.boldt@gmail.com
mailto:Roman@ElectRomanBattan.com
mailto:mcquaidlaw@comcast.net
mailto:sowens@olypen.com
mailto:Info@StafneforJustice.com
mailto:votedanielson@aol.com
mailto:info@justicegonzalez.com
mailto:bwhilyer@yahoo.com
mailto:sheryl@sgmccloud.com
mailto:RBSanders@aol.com


S John W. Ladenburg 603 STEWART ST #819 SEATTLE 98101 (253) 241-1311 John@Ladenburg.org

COURT OF APPEALS

Division 2, District No. 3

Judge, Position No. 1

S Joel Penoyar PO BOX 897 SOUTH BEND 98586 (360) 875-6342 joelpenoyar@gmail.com

SUPERIOR COURT

Judge Department No. 1

4 Daniel L. Stahnke 17411 NW 69TH AVE RIDGEFIELD 98642 (360) 573-7761 Stahnke1918@comcast.net

Judge Department No. 2

8 John P. Wulle 13023 HWY 99, STE 7-154 VANCOUVER 98686 Not provided JudgeJohnWulle@comcast.net

22 David E. Gregerson 415 E 17TH ST VANCOUVER 98663 (360) 904-1500 degregerson@gmail.com

Judge Department No. 3

28 John F. Nichols 7014 NE PAR LN VANCOUVER 98662 (360) 892-5093 nicholsga@hotmail.com

Judge Department No. 4

9 Gregory Michael Gonzales 7700 NE 26TH AVE VANCOUVER 98665 (360) 574-1600 ggonzales@ggonzaleslaw.com

Judge Department No. 5

15 Rich Melnick 712 W EVERGREEN VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 254-8367 rmelnick@ispllc.net

Judge Department No. 6

14 Barbara D. Johnson 600 NW HEERMANN DR VANCOUVER 98685 (360) 606-7547 bdjhnsn@gmail.com

Judge Department No. 7

18 James E. Rulli 14910 SE NORTHSHORE VANCOUVER 98683 (360) 609-8048 j.rulli@comcast.net

mailto:John@Ladenburg.org
mailto:joelpenoyar@gmail.com
mailto:Stahnke1918@comcast.net
mailto:JudgeJohnWulle@comcast.net
mailto:degregerson@gmail.com
mailto:nicholsga@hotmail.com
mailto:ggonzales@ggonzaleslaw.com
mailto:rmelnick@ispllc.net
mailto:bdjhnsn@gmail.com
mailto:j.rulli@comcast.net


Judge Department No. 8

21 Josephine (Josie) Townsend 211 E 11TH ST., STE 104 VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 694-7601 JCTownsend@aol.com

3 Diane M. Woolard PO BOX 66016 VANCOUVER 98666 (360) 901-0828 dianemw@comcast.net

Judge Department No. 9

17 Robert A. Lewis PO BOX 1005 CAMAS 98607 (360) 834-6814 Not provided

Judge Department No. 10

5 Scott A. Collier 306 W 36TH ST VANCOUVER 98660 (360) 695-4303 scollier18@comcast.net

CLARK PUBLIC UTILITIES

Commissioner, District No. 1

1 Jim Malinowski PO BOX 127 AMBOY 98601 (360) 247-6404 j.malinowski@ieee.org

7 Julia Anderson 15211 NE GRINNELL RD WOODLAND 98674 (360) 263-0496 grinnellroadfarm@yahoo.com

38 David Campos PO BOX 921 BRUSH PRAIRIE 98606 (360) 909-4538 dave@votecampos.com

12 Philip A. Parker PO BOX 2883 BATTLE GROUND 98604 (360) 687-0242 parker4pud@gmail.com

26 Jim West 11211 NW 6TH AVE VANCOUVER 98685 (360) 609-0749 westsnwest@comcast.net

29 Sherry Erickson 13003 NW 27TH CT VANCOUVER 98685 (360) 521-1668 sherry_erickson@msn.com

16 Helen Nowlin 2406 NE 139TH ST #63 VANCOUVER 98686 (360) 635-6437 info@electhelennowpud.com 

Note: "S" indicates the filing was made at the Office of Secretary of State

Federal and State Filings: http://www.secstate.wa.gov/elections/

Clark County Elections: http://www.clark.wa.gov/elections/index.html
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